

# Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Agenda

## Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

	Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chairman Greg Grounds (5th), Dan Tarwater III (4th)	
Monday, December 4, 2017	2:20 PM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

#### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

<u>19660</u>	AN RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with Paige Watson of Kansas City, MO, to serve as a victim advocate within the East Patrol Pilot Project, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$38,000.00.
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>19660bu.pdf</u>
<u>19662</u>	A RESOLUTION transferring \$238,818.00 within the 2017 Special Road and Bridge Fund to cover the cost of vehicles and related equipment for use by the Sheriff's Office.
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>19662bu.pdf</u>
<u>19663</u>	A RESOLUTION awarding a twenty-four month term and supply contract with two twelve-month options to extend for the furnishing of pre-employment psychological evaluations for use by the Department of Corrections to PsychLogic of Kansas City, MO, under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposal No. 66-17.
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>19663bu.pdf</u>